

1. QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTIFICATION

- 2. Equipment or Protective Systems or Components Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
- 3. Notification number: SGS ATEX 7422
- 4. Equipment or Protective systems or Components are as listed in the Schedule attached to this Notification.
- 5. Applicant: See Manufacturer
- 6. Manufacturer:

GSPK Design Ltd Billing address: Operating address:

Knaresborough Tech Park GSPK Circuits Ltd GSPK Circuits Ltd Trading as GSPK Design

Manse Lane Wetherby Road Knaresborogh Technology Park,

Knaresborough
North Yorkshire
HG5 8LF

North Yorkshire
UK

North Yorkshire
North Yorkshire

United Kingdom YO51 9UY UK

HG5 8LF

- 7. SGS Fimko Oy, Notified Body number 0598, in accordance with Article 17 of Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council, dated 26 February 2014, notifies to the applicant that the actual manufacturer has a quality system which complies with Annexes IV and VII of the Directive.
- 8. This Notification is based upon Audit Report No. 7422 issued on 24/04/2024.

This Notification can be withdrawn if the manufacturer no longer satisfies the requirements of the Annexes IV and VII.

Results of periodical re-assessment of the quality system are a part of this Notification.

- 9. This Notification is valid until 24/04/2027 and can be withdrawn if the manufacturer does not satisfy the quality assurance re-assessment.
- 10. According to Article 16 [3] of the Directive 2014/34/EU the CE marking shall be followed by the identification number 0598 identifying the notified body involved in the production control stage. For Components, as defined in 2014/34/EU, only the identification number 0598 shall be marked. (See ATEX Guidelines § 145)

This Notification may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.

SGS Fimko Oy

Takomotie 8 FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland Telephone +358 (0)9 696 361 e-mail sgs.fimko@sgs.com website www.sgs.fi

Business ID 0978538-5 Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

Mikko Välimäki

Authorised Signatory on behalf of SGS Fimko Oy